institutions (26,972,309) (2,443,340) - - - (29,415,649)

Derivative �nancial liabilities - - - - (880,290) (880,290)

Financial assets sold under repurchase
agreements (44,209,919) (7,072,145) (979,387) - - (52,261,451)

Financial liabilities at fair value through pro�t or
loss  -  -  -  - (131) (131)

Customer deposits (360,617,497) (104,717,787) (115,931,391) (3,177) - (581,269,852)

Debt securities issued (11,738,189) (1,360,853) - (10,000,000) - (23,099,042)

Other liabilities - - - - (16,515,870) (16,515,870)

Total liabilities (460,761,590) (120,283,125) (116,910,778) (10,003,177) (17,396,291) (725,354,961)

Total interest sensitivity gap (237,240,598)  265,840,294 (19,566,785) 33,588,983  8,470,439  51,092,333

163 Shanghai Rural Commercial Bank Co., Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements

The tables below illustrate the impact on net interest income in the coming accounting year from the balance sheet dates of the Group,
which comes from the assumption of a 100-basis-point parallel shift of yield curve for each currency.

Item

Group

Year ended
31 December 2018

Year ended
31 December 2017

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves 1,713,255  (1,368,669)  1,097,433 (853,504)

-100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves (1,713,255)  1,452,227 (1,097,433)  1,061,266

Item

Bank

Year ended
31 December 2018

Year ended
31 December 2017

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

+100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves  1,640,104  (1,368,669)  987,631 (853,504)

-100 basis points parallel shift in all yield curves  (1,640,104)  1,452,227 (987,631)  1,061,266

In performing the above analysis, the Group has made following assumptions:

• There is no signi�cant change in business operations after balance sheet date;

• The impacts on interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities are the same;

• All interest re-priced assets and liabilities are re-priced in the middle of each speci�ed time period;

• Customers' responses to interest rate movement are not considered;

• Impact of interest rate movement on market prices of assets and liabilities are not considered;

• Impact of interest rate movement on o�-balance sheet items are not considered; and